RULES COMMITTEE: 9/4/2024

Item: B.1

File ID: ROGC 24-675



Memorandum

TO: Honorable Mayor &

City Council

FROM: Toni J. Taber, CMC

City Clerk

SUBJECT: The Public Record

August 22 – August 29, 2024

DATE: September 4, 2024

ITEMS FILED FOR THE PUBLIC RECORD

Letters from Boards, Commissions, and Committees

Letters from the Public Comment:

1. Letter from PG&E PSPS Customer Strategy Officer, dated August 23, 2024, regarding: ACTION – Refile of PSPS Post-Event Report Submission (7/2 and 7/20 Events).

Toni J. Taber, CMC

City Clerk

TJT/tt

8/28/24, 12:13 PM Mail - City Clerk - Outlook Public Record: 1

ACTION – Refile of PSPS Post-Event Report Submission (7/2 and 7/20 Events)

wildfiresafety

Fri 8/23/2024 5:23 PM

0 9 attachments (11 MB)

PGE_PSPS_EVENT_20240702.gdb.zip; PGE_2024_PSPS_Notification Scripts_20240702.pdf; 7-2_PSPS Post-Event Report_20240823.pdf; PGE_PSPS Post-Event Report Tables_20240702.xlsx; PGE_PSPS_EVENT_DAMAGES_HAZARDS_20240720.gbd.zip; PGE_2024_PSPS_Notification Scripts_20240720.pdf; 7-20_PSPS Post-Event Report_20240823.pdf; PGE_PSPS Post-Event Report Tables_20240720.xlsx; PGE_PSPS_EVENT_20240720.gdb.zip;

[External Email]

Some people who received this message don't often get email from

Learn why this is important

Classification: Confidential

Hello,

On August 23, 2024, PG&E provided updates per SED's request and refiled its ESRB-8 PSPS Post-Event Reports for the 7/2 and 7/20 PSPS Events. The report files are attached and also available at https://www.pge.com/en_US/residential/outages/public-safety-power-shuttoff/psps-reports.page.

As a Public Safety Partner, and pursuant to Commission Decision (D.) 19-05-042, we encourage you to provide feedback on the report directly to the Director of the Safety and Enforcement Division (SED). Contact information to the Director of SED is provided below:

Safety and Enforcement Division Director California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102

Feedback should be provided within 15 days from the issuance of this report. Comments should also be served on the service list for CPUC docket R.18-12-005.

Thank you,
PG&E PSPS Customer Strategy Officer

You can read about PG&E's data privacy practices at <u>PGE.com/privacy</u>.

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.